

PRESS RELEASE

HOUSTON, TEXAS, January 23, 2019

SABIC NAMES CHASE PLASTICS AS A DISTRIBUTION PARTNER IN NORTH AMERICA

As part of its strategy to foster the additional growth of its Specialties business, and to provide outstanding service to its customers in North America, SABIC has named Chase Plastic Services, Inc. as a key distribution partner, serving SABIC customers for specialty engineering thermoplastics in the United States, Canada and Mexico.

Chase Plastics joins Nexeo Solutions as authorized distributors of SABIC's complete portfolio of specialty materials, including NORYL™ resins (polyphenylene ether-based materials), ULTEM™ resins (polyetherimide materials), LNP™ compounds and the full range of polycarbonate-based, high performance copolymers.

"Because we view our distributors as extensions of our commercial teams, SABIC sets a very high standard when selecting distribution partners. We have every confidence that Chase Plastics, with its outstanding leadership, broad distribution network, deep experience in specialty thermoplastics and their commitment to, as they themselves say, 'outrageous service,' will bring added value to SABIC's Specialties customers," said Cathie Hess, Director, Customer Fulfillment, SABIC.

Chase Plastics is headquartered in Clarkston, Michigan, and has a network of 32 distribution centers and warehouses in the United States, Mexico and Canada, but it is the quality of their sales teams, which have deep experience in specialty products, including application development, that resulted in the distribution partnership with SABIC, noted Hess. "Chase Plastics' sales and service teams are well-versed in the performance attributes of specialty plastics and ways to maximize application design to fully leverage those attributes."

"We are delighted by the prospects of supporting SABIC's existing customers, and in addition, we look forward to helping SABIC grow its customer base in strategic industries in North America," said Kevin Chase, President, Chase Plastics. "Chase Plastics' strengths – unparalleled customer service, technical expertise and the breadth of our network – are well-aligned with SABIC's growth ambitions. Just as important, our company's business pillars of responsiveness, insight, flexibility and dedication are an excellent cultural fit with SABIC, which puts the customer at the center of each collaboration."

Chase Plastics will begin serving SABIC customers during Q1 2019, with a primary focus on initial introductions and orientation to programs in process with select SABIC customers. Chase Plastics representatives will also have access to the full range of SABIC's global application design and testing resources to support their relationships with SABIC customers.

END

NOTES TO EDITORS

- SABIC and brands marked with ™ are trademarks of SABIC or its subsidiaries or affiliates.
- High-resolution photos are available upon request.
- SABIC should be written in every instance in all uppercase.
- © 2019 Saudi Basic Industries Corporation (SABIC). All Rights Reserved.
- Any brands, products or services of other companies referenced in this document are the trademarks, service marks and/or trade names of their respective holders.

ABOUT SABIC

SABIC is a global leader in diversified chemicals headquartered in Riyadh, Saudi Arabia. We manufacture on a global scale in the Americas, Europe, Middle East and Asia Pacific, making distinctly different kinds of products: chemicals, commodity and high performance plastics, agrinutrients and metals.

We support our customers by identifying and developing opportunities in key end markets such as construction, medical devices, packaging, agri-nutrients, electrical and electronics, transportation and clean energy.

SABIC recorded a net profit of SR 18.4 billion (US\$ 4.9 billion) in 2017. Sales revenues for 2017 totaled SR 149.8 billion (US\$ 39.9 billion). Total assets stood at SR 322.5 billion (US\$ 86 billion) at the end of 2017. Production in 2017 stood at 71.2 million metric tons.

SABIC has more than 34,000 employees worldwide and operates in more than 50 countries. Fostering innovation and a spirit of ingenuity, we have 12,191 global patent filings, and have significant research resources with innovation hubs in five key geographies – USA, Europe, Middle East, South Asia and North Asia.

The Saudi Arabian government owns 70 percent of SABIC shares with the remaining 30 percent publicly traded on the Saudi stock exchange. For more information, visit www.sabic.com

ABOUT CHASE PLASTICS

Chase Plastic Services, Inc. is a stocking distributor with a portfolio that offers more than 18,000 varieties of specialty, engineering, and commodity thermoplastics from the industry's leading manufacturers and global suppliers. As a top-ten U.S. engineering plastics distributor, Chase Plastics is committed to helping their customers turn resin into reality by Redefining Resin Distribution.®

The Company, formed in 1992, surrounds customers with an industry-leading portfolio of value-added services delivered by skilled sales professionals and dedicated teams of technical process engineers, application development engineers and more — all of whom guide the material selection, application development and manufacturing processes. The Company's unmatched level of dedicated support, together with blending, repacking, inventory management and logistics services via a network of distribution and sales locations throughout North and Central America, is singularly focused on helping customers boost efficiencies and profitability.

Based in Clarkston, Michigan, Chase Plastics was founded by Kevin and Carole Chase, who serve as the Company's President and Vice President, respectively. Learn more about Chase Plastics and its commitment to providing outrageous customer service at www.chaseplastics.com.

PHOTOS AND CAPTIONS



Chase Plastics' employees at the company's Clarkston, Michigan, headquarters.

SABIC Media Contacts

Americas

Susan LeBourdais

E: <u>susan.lebourdais@sabic.com</u>

M: +1 413-329-9340

AH&M, Inc. Amy Godfrey

E: <u>agodfrey@ahminc.com</u> T: +1 413-448-2260, ext. 370

Chase Plastics Media Contact

Sherry Cudd

Advertising and Marketing Manager

E: scudd@chaseplastics.com

T: +1248-620-8333

For high resolution photos, please contact Amy Godfrey (agodfrey@ahminc.com, +1 413-448-2260, Ext. 370)